

Declaration of compliance

We confirm that UNRO DISPENSER, article 60001, is manufactured using materials compliant with the rules of regulation EC 1935/2004 (general legislation for food contact materials), 2023/2006/EC (GMP) and EC 10/2011 (legislation for plastic materials).

This product is not designated for use with fatty foods.
This statement is based on Food contact declarations from material manufacturers.

The following materials are included in the product
Squeeze Body – TPE (Dryflex Thermoplastic Elastomer)
Screw part - PP Copolymer (Borealis, BD310MO)
Valve - PP Copolymer (Polykemi, POLYfill PPC B8060 FA)

Package 1 piece / box
Dimensions: 190 * 63 * 63 mm
Weight: 146 grams

Outer Carton 108 pcs box / carton
Dimensions: 570 * 380 * 380 mm
Weight: 16.7 kg

Lund 2022-06-15

Jonas Nilsson
Quality Manager

